

Ø

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 11945 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GRIDCO LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report
)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing that why this matter is listed before this Court when it is defective and fresh matter. If in any matter parties do not cure the defects in given time, it shall be dealt with as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj