

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2741-2742 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S NTPC LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRID CORP.OF ORISSA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NOs. 5415 of 2012 & 7361-7362/2012

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Tessy Varghese,adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Ms.Ishita Choudhuri Dasgupta,adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ishita Choudhuri Dasgupta,adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

Mr. Saurabh Mishra

Ms.Tessy Varghese,adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....2

C.A.No.2741-42/2012

Ld. counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present. She seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to her.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

C.A.No.5415/2012

Ld.counsel for the appellant is present. None for the respondent. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1. The Original record has not been received. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 18.07.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |
|Registrar |

SB